Sponsored by: COUN. CLEOFE D. FAVIS

RESOLUTION  APPROVING  THE  EXPENDITURE  COMPONENT  FOR  PROJECTS  CONTAINED

IN  THE  SUPPLEMENTAL  INVESTMENT  PROGRAM  0F  THE  MUNICIPALITY  0F  MONCADA

FOR  CALENDAR  YEAR  2021   IN  THE  TOTAL  AMOUNT  0F  FOUR  MILLION  TWO  HUNDRED

FIFTY THOUSAND  PESOS (P 4,250,000.00} T0  BE  FUNDED  OUT  FROM THE SUPPLEMENTAL

BUDGET

WHEREAS, for consideration of this Sanggunian is the proposed Supplemental
Investment Program (SIP) of the Municipality of Moncada containing therein projects
and corresponding expenditure outlay of the Municipal Government for the current

[...]

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting on the favorable recommendation of
the Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations, hereby approves
the expenditure component for projects contained in the Supplemental Investment
Program of the Municipality of Moncada for Calendar Year 2021  in the total amount
of Four Million Two  Hundred  Fifty Thousand  Pesos  (P 4,250,000.00)  to be funded  out
from the supplemental budget;

RESOLVED  FURTHER,  that  copies  of this  Resolution  be furnished  all  concerned
for their information and guidance;

CARRIED.

CERTIFIED  Io  have  been  duly
ADOPTED     on     the     above-
mentioned date and place: